BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE, County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 855-5582 FAX (601) 859-5857

MEMORANDUM

February 25, 2025

To: Casey Brannon, Supervisor, District I Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE County Engineer

Re: Permission to Subcontract Requests SAP-48(18)S Virlilia Road State Aid Project

The Engineering Department requests that the Board allow T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. to subcontract work to the following subcontractors:

- Lane Line, LLC.
- Traffic Maintenance Service

and to authorize the Board President to sign the (FAS-S.A) SC-1 form for each subcontract.

Form (FAS-S.A.) SC-1 (Submit 2 copies)

Board of Supervisors		Request No.	<u> </u>		
MADISON	County	Project No.	SAP-45(18)S		
Office of State Aid Road Construction Mississippi Department of Transportation		Date			
	t of the posturion				Ł
Gentlemens			ı	ANGUNE IIC	
I (we) (the prime co	ontractor) (a subcontractor) propose to su	rbcontract the folio	wing items to	ANELINE, LLV.	
subcontracting or of your	cial Provisions in our contract governit r disapproval of performance of such sub a full compliance with all applicable terr er our contract.	contractor at any t	ine, I (we) agree	to perform such item a	r items of work with my
and that all pertinent prov required contract provision	y is particularly experienced and equipporisions and requirements of the contract has one are physically incorporated into the s	ive been explained:	to this proposed s	abcontractor, and that w	
The prices shown be	low are the prime contract unit price;				
Spec. Pay Item No.	Item	Quantity		Prime Cont. Unit Price	
					\$
	OFF ATTAOUED			\$	

			_	S	<u> </u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	that the persons or firms are designated with the knowledge and consent of the	Total		\$46,6	
persons or firms named. Date	02.24.25 , 20			\$	
T. L. WALLA	ACE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Total	to Date	s <u>46,6</u>	56.43 _ 13.27 %
Зу:	Primo Contractor			ify that the use of our πa	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5 NORTH, COLUMBIA, MS 3942	the n		and is, with our knowle	
approval recommended:		Date		02,24,25	, 20
Approval recommended:	rebruary 25 , 20_25	<u> </u>	\mathcal{D}	LANELINE, LLC.	
	County Engineer	By:	Mes	Marty Subproply Light	
approved: Board of Supe			ess: 1353 FLC		L, FLOWOOD, MS
County		Appr	oved;		, 20
(By order of the Boar	rd, dated				
Ву		,		State Aid Engineer	
approved recommended:	President , 20	Appro	oved:		, 20
State	Aid District Engineer	E	recutive Director	r, Mississippi Departme	nt of Transportation

Form (FAS-S.A.) SC-1 (Submit 2 copies) Board of Supervisors Request No. **MADISON** SAP-45(18)S County Project No. 02.24.25 Office of State Aid Road Construction Date_ Mississippi Department of Transportation Gentlemen: in accordance with Special Provisions in our contract governing subletting a portion of the contract. In the event of your disapproval of this subcontracting or of your disapproval of performance of such subcontractor at any time, I (we) agree to perform such item or items of work with my (our) own organization in full compliance with all applicable terms of our contract. I (we) understand that this procedure does not relieve us of any of the responsibility under our contract, I certify that said party is particularly experienced and equipped for such work and that the attached subcontract is the sole agreement for the work and that all pertinent provisions and requirements of the contract have been explained to this proposed subcontractor, and that when applicable, federally required contract provisions are physically incorporated into the agreement furnished to the subcontractor. The prices shown below are the prime contract unit price: Spec. Pay Prime Cont. Item No. Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount SEE ATTACHED. I (we) hereby certify that the persons or firms are designated Total this Request _____ \$ hereon as subcontractors with the knowledge and consent of the persons or firms named. 02.24.25 Previous Request _____\$ Date 61,664.43 = 17.54 % T. L. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION, INC. Total to Date I (we) hereby certify that the use of our names as subcontractor on the above items was, and is, with our knowledge and consent. Address: 4025 HWY 35 NORTH, COLUMBIA, MS 39429 02.24.25 _ , 20____ Approval recommended: February 25 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE SERVICE (Sub) Subcontractor County Engineer Address: 100 ROSECREST LANE, COLUMBUS, MS 39701 Approved: Board of Supervisors MADISON Approved: (By order of the Board, dated____ State Aid Engineer Approved: _ Approved recommended:

State Aid District Engineer

Executive Director, Mississippi Department of Transportation